398
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2600PNUK
Parker Pneumatic
Symbol Actuator Return Operating Mounting Order code
force at
6 bar, N
Hand actuated
Flush-Push  Spring 32,5 Panel  VA13-HIS4
button, red
Flush-Push Spring 32,5 Panel  VA13-HIS4A06
button,
black
Hand lever Hand 8 Panel  VA13-HB24
Held in 2  lever
positions
Hand lever Hand 8 Side  VA13-HB2
Held in 2  lever
positions
Button,  Button 3 Panel  VA13-KL24
red, 2
positions
Button, red Spring 31,5 Panel  VA13-KS4
Button, Button 3 Side  VA13-KL2
red, 2
positions
Button, red Spring 31,5 Side  VA13-KS
Button,  Knob/ 6 Side  VA13-KL2A
red, 2 Air
positions signal
• Rugged valves for heavy duty applications
• Large and robust actuators for easy operation
• Excellent corrosion resistance
• Integral mounting holes
• Panel mounting versions
Working temperature -40 °C to +70 °C
Working pressure Max 10 bar
Flow (Qmax): 380 l/min
Operating information
Rugged brass bodies with excellent corrosion
resistance make these valves the ideal choice for
arduous applications. Large and robust manual
actuators are available together with air pilot
actuators.
Directional Control Valves - VA Series
All 3/2 type VA13 valves can be connected
either as normally closed 3/2 valve (NC) or
normally open 3/2 valve (NO) as required,
by connecting the primary air supply to port
1 or port 3
Push button valves, VA13 Series - G1/8
For more information see www.parker.com/euro_pneumatic
Accessories for VA13/15HI... Series valves
Description Order code
Diaphragm, black 9127359331
Diaphragm, yellow 9127359332
Mounting ring 9127359334
Symbol Actuator Return Operating Mounting Order code
force at
6 bar, N
Hand actuated
Flush-Push  Spring 34,5 Panel  VA15-HIS4
button, red
Hand lever Hand 9 Panel  VA15-HB24
Held in 2 lever
positions
Hand lever Hand 9 Panel  VA15-HB34
Held in 3  lever
positions
closed centre position
Hand lever Hand 9 Panel  VA15-XHB34
Held in 3  lever
positions
vented centre position
Hand lever  Hand 9 Panel  VA15-HC4
3 positions  lever
closed centre position
Hand lever Hand lever 9 Panel  VA15-XHC4
3 positions self centring
vented centre position
Hand lever Hand 9 Side  VA15-HB2
Held in 2  lever
positions
Button, red Button 5 Panel  VA15-KL24
red 2
positions
Button, Button 5 Side  VA15-KL2
red, 2
positions
Air signal Air signal 3/3 Side  VA15-AA
Air signal Spring 4/- Side  VA15-AS
Push button valves, VA15 Series - G1/8 connection
Diaphragm
Mounting ring
399
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2600PNUK
Parker Pneumatic
HB2
VA13
S
HC
HB2
HB3
A KL2
G1/8
Dimensions
Directional Control Valves - VA Series
KL2 HI
HB3
G1/8
VA15-
VA15-X
S
HB2
HC
HB3 A
AD
KL2